GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2460
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015

Production of Sugarcane
Kushawaha Shri Ravindra

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the production of sugarcane has decreased in the country during the current year in comparison to the last year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?
Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(@) & (b): No, Madam. As per 3rd Advance Estimates for 2014-15, total production of sugarcane in the country is estimated at 356.56 million tonnes which is higher than its production of 352.14 million tonnes during the last year i.e. 2013-14.
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